FORM PTO-1594 06 -	24-1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and T	() 1881) B(BB) G(C)	iments or copy thereof	A
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving par	tvies):
Panduit Corp.		ois Tool Works Inc.	
	j.	fress: 3600 West Lake	Avenue
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation of the State of Illinois Other	Street Addre	ess: 3600 West Lake view State: I	Avenue ZIP: 60025-5811
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Associa — Genera	l Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment 22 _ Merger		Partnership ation of the State of De	laware
Security Agreement Change of Name		is not domiciled in the to ve designation is attach	United States, a domestic ed:YesNo
Other Execution Date: October 31, 1997	(Designation Assignment)	ns must be a separate o	document from
	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) a	ttached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	ark Registration No.(s)	
75/282,678			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications and involved: 1	
DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard	7. Total fee (3 <u>X</u> Enclose	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 ed	0.00
Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604	Authoriz	zed to be charged to de	eposit
		count number: 4-2219 te copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)
6/24/1998 TTOM11 00000052 75282678 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Cigelnik Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PANDUIT CORP., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 17301 Ridgeland Avenue, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477, has intended to use the mark PANCON in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/282678, filed on April 4, 1997, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

AND WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

AND WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of the Electronic Connector Group of PANDUIT CORP. to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PANDUIT CORP. hereby assigns to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PANCON and the goodwill associated with that mark.

Signed at 6/envisor, Illinois this 3/s, day of Derosae, 1997.

PANDUIT CORP.

\02515\010\DUNCAN\ASSIGMNT.002

RECORDED: 06/05/1998